

TELEPHONES: 24549491/216-10-1.A/1, Email :hyderabadraceclub@gmail.comMALAKPET,HYDERABAD.website :www.hydraces.comTELANGANA STATE, INDIA - 500 036GST.NO:36AAACH2773C1ZWCIN - U92411TG1971NPL001403

PRESS RELEASE

The Hyderabad Race Club proudly announce that JSK1 have come forward to sponsor the "Golconda St Leger (Grade II)" race scheduled to be held on 28/10/2024 during the Hyderabad Monsoon Races 2024 at HRC in the name and style as "**The JSK1 Golconda St Leger (Grade II)**" with added money of <u>Rs.1.5 million and a trophy of</u> <u>value Rs.75,000/- presented by JSK1</u>. THE TOTAL MONEY GUARANTEED BY THE HYDERABAD RACE CLUB FOR THE ABOVE RACE IS **RS. 3 MILLION**.

Further, the JSK1 have also agreed to sponsor the Cup Races for the following mentioned races to be run during the weekend.

- 1. The JSK1 Kuntala Water Falls Trophy Trophy value of Rs.30,000/- to be run on 28/10/2024.
- 2. The JSK1 New Market Trophy-Trophy value of Rs.30,000/- to be run on 29/10/2024
- 3. The JSK1 Gaming Trophy Trophy Value of Rs.20,000/- to be run on 29/10/2024

(Note: The total sponsorship amount is excluding applicable GST).

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF STEWARDS

CHIEFOPERATING OFFICER HYDERABAD RACE CLUB. Date: 20/10/2024